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POWERFUL
PLUG & PLAY 

LOW NOISE LEVELS
120°C TEMPERATURE

MOTOR OUT OF AIRSTREAM
EASY INSTALLATION/MAINTENANCE

ROOF UNITS 
eVERTICAL DVC
NEW KITCHEN EXTRACT ROOF UNIT



3

PRODUCT FACTS

• Kitchen Extract Roof fan
• Motor out of airstream 120°C
• All plastic components and cables are UV-resistant
• Offer with a space saving and sound absorbing casing
• Extremely low noise levels
• Vertical discharge
• 355 - 560 - Integral inverter
• 630 - 900 - Loose inverter
• 1ph and 3ph options

ELECTRICAL SUPPLY

230V/50Hz/1Ph & 400V/50Hz/3Ph

TEMPERATURE RANGE

up to 120°C 

SIZES

355, 400, 450, 500, 560, 630, 710, 800 & 900 mm

CONSTRUCTION

eVertical DVC roof fans are suitable for mounting on flat & pitch 
roofs (additional mounting ancillary required). Side panels of 
vertical discharge and motor hood made of water corrosive 
resistant aluminium. The duct is perfectly protected against 
water penetration by inlet nozzle incorporated in the base frame. 

MOTOR

The IEC motor is out of airstream. The motor includes a plastic 
coated round steel bird guard. 

INSTALLATION

The factory-made mounting screws guarantee an easy and 
uncomplicated installation of the accessory at the fan.  

APPLICATIONS

eVertical DVC roof units are suitable for the ventilation of 
kitchens, garages, office buildings, residential buildings, nursing 
homes, skyscrapers, hotels, toilets, baths and much more. 

PRODUCT CODE

eVertical DVC 355/4/1

• eVertical DVC - product name
• 355 - impeller dia
• 4 - 4-pole
• 1 - 1 ph

ACCESSORIES    

Swing-out frame

0-10V Potentiometer

Flat roof socket

Sound attenuator
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 355

01.455

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 V[m3/h] 3500

[Pa]
fa

[in.WG]
fa

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

400

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

1.20

1.60

69
67

66

66
64

61

52
50

4951

69

68

65

63
61

62

59
5859

65

64
67

dB(A)

10V

9V

8V

7V

6V

5V

70

68

0 500 1000 V[C.F.M.] 2000

0.00 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.700.60 V[m3/s]0.80 1.00

Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -15 -3 1 2 3 -1 -8

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -22 -12 -6 -4 -6 -15 -22

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 355-4E-GS A47-35553 1~230 50 0.32 1.45 1410 - 120 71 / 67 - 5.2 IP55 01.455 43.0

DVNFS 355-4E A47-35503 1~230 50 0.32 1.45 1410 - 120 71 / 67 - 5.2 IP55 01.455 43.0

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-35500

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35500

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35550

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-35521

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-35530

Seite/Page 40

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

PRODUCT & ELECTRICAL DETAILS

DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 355

01.455

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -15 -3 1 2 3 -1 -8

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -22 -12 -6 -4 -6 -15 -22

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 355-4E-GS A47-35553 1~230 50 0.32 1.45 1410 - 120 71 / 67 - 5.2 IP55 01.455 43.0

DVNFS 355-4E A47-35503 1~230 50 0.32 1.45 1410 - 120 71 / 67 - 5.2 IP55 01.455 43.0

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-35500

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35500

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35550

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-35521

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-35530

Seite/Page 40

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

WIRING DIAGRAMS
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 355

01.455

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -15 -3 1 2 3 -1 -8

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -22 -12 -6 -4 -6 -15 -22

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 355-4E-GS A47-35553 1~230 50 0.32 1.45 1410 - 120 71 / 67 - 5.2 IP55 01.455 43.0

DVNFS 355-4E A47-35503 1~230 50 0.32 1.45 1410 - 120 71 / 67 - 5.2 IP55 01.455 43.0

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

ASF
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I00-35501

Seite/Page 42
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Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)
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A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-35500

Seite/Page 36
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A80-35500

Seite/Page 37
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A80-35550

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-35521

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-35530

Seite/Page 40

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

*Inverter drive included and fitted as standard

PERFORMANCE CHART

eVertical DVC 355/4/1

Fan Description Part 
Number

Temperature 
(ºC) kW Speed

(rpm)
FLC
(A)

SC
(A) Phase Voltage

Breakout  
Sound Level 
dB(A) @ 3m

Fan 
Weight

(kg)
IP class

Inlet / Outlet
eVertical DVC 355/4/1 RC355403 120 0.32 1410 1.45 7.54 1 230 50 / 46 43 IP55
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PERFORMANCE CHART

PRODUCT & ELECTRICAL DETAILS

Fan Description Part 
Number

Temperature 
(ºC) kW Speed

(rpm)
FLC
(A)

SC
(A) Phase Voltage

Breakout  
Sound Level 
dB(A) @ 3m

Fan 
Weight

(kg)
IP class

Inlet / Outlet
eVertical DVC 400/4/1 RC400403 120 0.53 1405 2.32 12.06 1 230 51 / 49 48 IP55

DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAMS

*Inverter drive included and fitted as standard
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 400
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 2 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -22 -6 -6 -6 -3 -5 -17

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -15 -6 -5 -6 -10 -14 -22

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 400-4E-GS A47-40053 1~230 50 0.53 2.32 1405 - 120 72 / 70 - 5.2 IP55 01.455 48.0

DVNFS 400-4E A47-40003 1~230 50 0.53 2.32 1405 - 120 72 / 70 - 5.2 IP55 01.455 48.0

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-35500

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35500

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35550

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-35521

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-35530

Seite/Page 40

01.455

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 400
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 2 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -22 -6 -6 -6 -3 -5 -17

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -15 -6 -5 -6 -10 -14 -22

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 400-4E-GS A47-40053 1~230 50 0.53 2.32 1405 - 120 72 / 70 - 5.2 IP55 01.455 48.0

DVNFS 400-4E A47-40003 1~230 50 0.53 2.32 1405 - 120 72 / 70 - 5.2 IP55 01.455 48.0

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-35500

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35500

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35550

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-35521

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-35530

Seite/Page 40

01.455

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

eVertical DVC 400/4/1
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 400
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 2 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -22 -6 -6 -6 -3 -5 -17

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -15 -6 -5 -6 -10 -14 -22

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 400-4E-GS A47-40053 1~230 50 0.53 2.32 1405 - 120 72 / 70 - 5.2 IP55 01.455 48.0

DVNFS 400-4E A47-40003 1~230 50 0.53 2.32 1405 - 120 72 / 70 - 5.2 IP55 01.455 48.0

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-35500

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35500

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35550

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-35521

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-35530

Seite/Page 40

01.455

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42
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PERFORMANCE CHART

PRODUCT & ELECTRICAL DETAILS

Fan Description Part 
Number

Temperature 
(ºC) kW Speed

(rpm)
FLC
(A)

SC
(A) Phase Voltage

Breakout  
Sound Level 
dB(A) @ 3m

Fan 
Weight

(kg)
IP class

Inlet / Outlet
eVertical DVC 450/4/1 RC450403 120 0.95 1395 4.12 26.78 1 230 59 / 44 60.5 IP55

DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAMS

*Inverter drive included and fitted as standard
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 450
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -7 -2 -1 2 4 -3 -13

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 450-4E-GS A47-45053 1~230 50 0.95 4.12 1395 - 120 80 / 76 - 6.5 IP55 01.455 60.5

DVNFS 450-4E A47-45003 1~230 50 0.95 4.12 1395 - 120 80 / 76 - 6.5 IP55 01.455 60.5

70
0

30
48

0

170

665

535

6 x M8

1 x M20 x 1,5
4 x Ø12

1005

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-45000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-45018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-45030

Seite/Page 40

01.455

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 450
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -7 -2 -1 2 4 -3 -13

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 450-4E-GS A47-45053 1~230 50 0.95 4.12 1395 - 120 80 / 76 - 6.5 IP55 01.455 60.5

DVNFS 450-4E A47-45003 1~230 50 0.95 4.12 1395 - 120 80 / 76 - 6.5 IP55 01.455 60.5

70
0

30
48

0

170

665

535

6 x M8

1 x M20 x 1,5
4 x Ø12

1005

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-45000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-45018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-45030

Seite/Page 40

01.455

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

eVertical DVC 450/4/1
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 450
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -7 -2 -1 2 4 -3 -13

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 450-4E-GS A47-45053 1~230 50 0.95 4.12 1395 - 120 80 / 76 - 6.5 IP55 01.455 60.5

DVNFS 450-4E A47-45003 1~230 50 0.95 4.12 1395 - 120 80 / 76 - 6.5 IP55 01.455 60.5

70
0

30
48

0

170

665

535

6 x M8

1 x M20 x 1,5
4 x Ø12

1005

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-45000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-45018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-45030

Seite/Page 40

01.455

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42
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PERFORMANCE CHART

PRODUCT & ELECTRICAL DETAILS

Fan Description Part 
Number

Temperature 
(ºC) kW Speed

(rpm)
FLC
(A)

SC
(A) Phase Voltage

Breakout  
Sound Level 
dB(A) @ 3m

Fan 
Weight

(kg)
IP class

Inlet / Outlet
eVertical DVC 355/4/3 RC355402 120 0.31 1410 0.59 3.06 3 400 50 / 46 40 IP55

DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAMS

*Inverter drive included and fitted as standard
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 355

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -15 -3 1 2 3 -1 -8

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -22 -12 -6 -4 -6 -15 -22

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 355-4D-GS A47-35552 3~400 50 0.31 0,59 1410 - 120 71 / 67 - 5.2 IP55 01.454 40.0

DVNFS 355-4D A47-35502 3~400 50 0.31 0,59 1410 - 120 71 / 67 - 5.2 IP55 01.454 40.0

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-35500

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35500

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35550

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-35521

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-35530

Seite/Page 40

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

01.454

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 355

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -15 -3 1 2 3 -1 -8

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -22 -12 -6 -4 -6 -15 -22

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 355-4D-GS A47-35552 3~400 50 0.31 0,59 1410 - 120 71 / 67 - 5.2 IP55 01.454 40.0

DVNFS 355-4D A47-35502 3~400 50 0.31 0,59 1410 - 120 71 / 67 - 5.2 IP55 01.454 40.0

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-35500

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35500

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35550

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-35521

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-35530

Seite/Page 40

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

01.454

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

eVertical DVC 355/4/3
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 355

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
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1.60
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64
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59 58

6563
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67
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10V
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6V

dB(A)

70

Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -15 -3 1 2 3 -1 -8

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -22 -12 -6 -4 -6 -15 -22

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 355-4D-GS A47-35552 3~400 50 0.31 0,59 1410 - 120 71 / 67 - 5.2 IP55 01.454 40.0

DVNFS 355-4D A47-35502 3~400 50 0.31 0,59 1410 - 120 71 / 67 - 5.2 IP55 01.454 40.0

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-35500

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35500

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35550

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-35521

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-35530

Seite/Page 40

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

01.454

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42
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PERFORMANCE CHART

PRODUCT & ELECTRICAL DETAILS

Fan Description Part 
Number

Temperature 
(ºC) kW Speed

(rpm)
FLC
(A)

SC
(A) Phase Voltage

Breakout  
Sound Level 
dB(A) @ 3m

Fan 
Weight

(kg)
IP class

Inlet / Outlet
eVertical DVC 400/4/3 RC400402 120 0.53 1410 0.89 4.62 3 400 51 / 49 48 IP55

DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAMS

*Inverter drive included and fitted as standard

17

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 400
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 2 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -22 -6 -6 -6 -3 -5 -17

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -15 -6 -5 -6 -10 -14 -22

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 400-4D-GS A47-40052 3~400 50 0.53 0.89 1410 - 120 72 / 70 - 5.2 IP55 01.454 48.0

DVNFS 400-4D A47-40002 3~400 50 0.53 0.89 1410 - 120 72 / 70 - 5.2 IP55 01.454 48.0

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-35500

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35500

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35550

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-35521

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-35530

Seite/Page 40

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

01.454

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00058

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

17

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 400
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 2 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -22 -6 -6 -6 -3 -5 -17

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -15 -6 -5 -6 -10 -14 -22

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 400-4D-GS A47-40052 3~400 50 0.53 0.89 1410 - 120 72 / 70 - 5.2 IP55 01.454 48.0

DVNFS 400-4D A47-40002 3~400 50 0.53 0.89 1410 - 120 72 / 70 - 5.2 IP55 01.454 48.0

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-35500

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35500

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35550

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-35521

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-35530

Seite/Page 40

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

01.454

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00058

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

eVertical DVC 400/4/3

17

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 400
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 2 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -22 -6 -6 -6 -3 -5 -17

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -15 -6 -5 -6 -10 -14 -22

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 400-4D-GS A47-40052 3~400 50 0.53 0.89 1410 - 120 72 / 70 - 5.2 IP55 01.454 48.0

DVNFS 400-4D A47-40002 3~400 50 0.53 0.89 1410 - 120 72 / 70 - 5.2 IP55 01.454 48.0

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-35500

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35500

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-35550

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-35521

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-35530

Seite/Page 40

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

01.454

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00058

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42
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PERFORMANCE CHART

PRODUCT & ELECTRICAL DETAILS

Fan Description Part 
Number

Temperature 
(ºC) kW Speed

(rpm)
FLC
(A)

SC
(A) Phase Voltage

Breakout  
Sound Level 
dB(A) @ 3m

Fan 
Weight

(kg)
IP class

Inlet / Outlet
eVertical DVC 450/4/3 RC450402 120 0.93 1405 1.81 11.76 3 400 59 / 55 60.5 IP55

DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAMS

*Inverter drive included and fitted as standard

21

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 450
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -7 -2 -1 2 4 -3 -13

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 450-4D-GS A47-45052 3~400 50 0.93 1.81 1405 - 120 80/ 76 12 6.5 IP55 01.454 60.5

DVNFS 450-4D A47-45002 3~400 50 0.93 1.81 1405 - 120 80/ 76 12 6.5 IP55 01.454 60.5

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-45000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-45018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-45030

Seite/Page 40

1005

665

535

70
0

30
48

0

170

6 x M8

1 x M20 x 1,5
4 x Ø12

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

01.454

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

21

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 450
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -7 -2 -1 2 4 -3 -13

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 450-4D-GS A47-45052 3~400 50 0.93 1.81 1405 - 120 80/ 76 12 6.5 IP55 01.454 60.5

DVNFS 450-4D A47-45002 3~400 50 0.93 1.81 1405 - 120 80/ 76 12 6.5 IP55 01.454 60.5

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-45000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-45018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-45030

Seite/Page 40
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6 x M8

1 x M20 x 1,5
4 x Ø12

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

01.454

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

eVertical DVC 450/4/3

21

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 450
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -7 -2 -1 2 4 -3 -13

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 450-4D-GS A47-45052 3~400 50 0.93 1.81 1405 - 120 80/ 76 12 6.5 IP55 01.454 60.5

DVNFS 450-4D A47-45002 3~400 50 0.93 1.81 1405 - 120 80/ 76 12 6.5 IP55 01.454 60.5

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-45000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-45018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-45030

Seite/Page 40

1005
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535

70
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30
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170

6 x M8

1 x M20 x 1,5
4 x Ø12

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

01.454

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42



10

PERFORMANCE CHART

PRODUCT & ELECTRICAL DETAILS

Fan Description Part 
Number

Temperature 
(ºC) kW Speed

(rpm)
FLC
(A)

SC
(A) Phase Voltage

Breakout  
Sound Level 
dB(A) @ 3m

Fan 
Weight

(kg)
IP class

Inlet / Outlet
eVertical DVC 500/4/3 RC500401 120 1.7 1440 2.6 17.94 3 400 60 / 60 67.5 IP55

DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAMS

*Inverter drive included and fitted as standard

23

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 500
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -26 -14 -9 -6 -5 -6 -18

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -9 -6 -5 -8 -10 -14 -22

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 500-4D-GS A47-50051 3~400 50 1.7 2.6 1440 - 120 81 / 81 - 6.9 IP55 01.454 67.5

DVNFS 500-4D A47-50001 3~400 50 1.7 2.6 1440 - 120 81 / 81 - 6.9 IP55 01.454 67.5

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-45000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-45018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-45030

Seite/Page 40

1005
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535

70
0
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170

6 x M8

1 x M20 x 1,5
4 x Ø12

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

01.454

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

23

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 500
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -26 -14 -9 -6 -5 -6 -18

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -9 -6 -5 -8 -10 -14 -22

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 500-4D-GS A47-50051 3~400 50 1.7 2.6 1440 - 120 81 / 81 - 6.9 IP55 01.454 67.5

DVNFS 500-4D A47-50001 3~400 50 1.7 2.6 1440 - 120 81 / 81 - 6.9 IP55 01.454 67.5

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-45000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-45018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-40002

Seite/Page 41

AP
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A40-45030

Seite/Page 40
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6 x M8

1 x M20 x 1,5
4 x Ø12

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

01.454

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

eVertical DVC 500/4/3

23

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 500
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -26 -14 -9 -6 -5 -6 -18

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -9 -6 -5 -8 -10 -14 -22

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 500-4D-GS A47-50051 3~400 50 1.7 2.6 1440 - 120 81 / 81 - 6.9 IP55 01.454 67.5

DVNFS 500-4D A47-50001 3~400 50 1.7 2.6 1440 - 120 81 / 81 - 6.9 IP55 01.454 67.5

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-35501

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-35502

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-35500

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-45000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-45050

Seite/Page 38
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Art.-Nr.
A40-45018

Seite/Page 36
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Seite/Page 41
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Seite/Page 40
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01.454

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42
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PERFORMANCE CHART

PRODUCT & ELECTRICAL DETAILS

Fan Description Part 
Number

Temperature 
(ºC) kW Speed

(rpm)
FLC
(A)

SC
(A) Phase Voltage

Breakout  
Sound Level 
dB(A) @ 3m

Fan 
Weight

(kg)
IP class

Inlet / Outlet
eVertical DVC 560/4/3 RC560401 120 2.95 1405 4.75 36.1 3 400 63 / 59 124 IP55

DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAMS

*Inverter drive included and fitted as standard

25

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 560
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -7 -3 1 3 3 -5 -11

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -21 -11 -5 -4 -8 -15 -23

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 560-4D-GS A47-56051 3~400 50 2.95 4.75 1450 - 120 84 / 80 - 7.6 IP55 01.454 124

DVNFS 560-4D A47-56001 3~400 50 2.95 4.75 1450 - 120 84 / 80 - 7.6 IP55 01.454 124

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax
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KR

Art.-Nr.
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Seite/Page 36
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Seite/Page 37
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Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

01.454

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

25

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 560
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -7 -3 1 3 3 -5 -11

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -21 -11 -5 -4 -8 -15 -23

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 560-4D-GS A47-56051 3~400 50 2.95 4.75 1450 - 120 84 / 80 - 7.6 IP55 01.454 124

DVNFS 560-4D A47-56001 3~400 50 2.95 4.75 1450 - 120 84 / 80 - 7.6 IP55 01.454 124

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

1405

939

750

85
0

30
60

0

220

8 x M8

1 x M20 x 1,5
4 x Ø14

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I10-56000

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I20-56000

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-56000

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-56000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-56018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-56003

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-56030

Seite/Page 40

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

01.454

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

eVertical DVC 560/4/3

25

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 560
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -7 -3 1 3 3 -5 -11

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -21 -11 -5 -4 -8 -15 -23

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNFS 560-4D-GS A47-56051 3~400 50 2.95 4.75 1450 - 120 84 / 80 - 7.6 IP55 01.454 124

DVNFS 560-4D A47-56001 3~400 50 2.95 4.75 1450 - 120 84 / 80 - 7.6 IP55 01.454 124

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

1405

939

750

85
0

30
60

0

220

8 x M8

1 x M20 x 1,5
4 x Ø14

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I10-56000

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I20-56000

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-56000

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-56000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-56018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-56003

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-56030

Seite/Page 40

Max.
24V AC/ 1A

Max.
24V DC / 1A

U V PEW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

01.454

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• drehzahlsteuerbar durch aufgebauten
   Frequenzumrichter (DVNF)
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• controllable with an integrated frequency 
   converter (DVNF)
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

GS 4

Art.-Nr.
H80-00033

Seite/Page 44

POT 1

Art.-Nr.
H55-00049

Seite/Page 53

MTC

Art.-Nr.
H55-00073

Seite/Page 56

POT 3

Art.-Nr.
H55-00068

Seite/Page 54

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42
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PERFORMANCE CHART

PRODUCT & ELECTRICAL DETAILS

Fan Description Part 
Number

Temperature 
(ºC) kW Speed

(rpm)
FLC
(A)

SC
(A) Phase Voltage

Breakout  
Sound Level 
dB(A) @ 3m

Fan 
Weight

(kg)
IP class

Inlet / Outlet
eVertical DVC 630/4/3 RC630410 120 6.4 1460 11.1 83.25 3 400 62 / 60 113 IP55

DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAMS

*Inverter drive supplied loose to be installed on site.

27

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 630
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 2 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -10 -7 -3 -1 -1 -9 -16

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNS 630-4D-GS A89-63012 3~400 50 6.4 11.1 1460 - 120 83 / 81 - 7.5 IP55 01.387 113

DVNS 630-4D A89-63010 3~400 50 6.4 11.1 1460 - 120 83 / 81 - 7.5 IP55 01.387 113

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

01.387

Temperature 
sensor

TP- Delta-connection

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I10-56000

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I20-56000

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-56000

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-56000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-56018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-56003

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-56030

Seite/Page 40

GS 3

Art.-Nr.
H80-00032

Seite/Page 44

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

FU

Art.-Nr.
FUDX0550055V

Seite/Page 57

MSD 1K

Art.-Nr.
H80-38036

Seite/Page 50

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

27

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 630
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 2 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -10 -7 -3 -1 -1 -9 -16

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNS 630-4D-GS A89-63012 3~400 50 6.4 11.1 1460 - 120 83 / 81 - 7.5 IP55 01.387 113

DVNS 630-4D A89-63010 3~400 50 6.4 11.1 1460 - 120 83 / 81 - 7.5 IP55 01.387 113

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

01.387

Temperature 
sensor

TP- Delta-connection

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I10-56000

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I20-56000

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-56000

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-56000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-56018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-56003

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-56030

Seite/Page 40

GS 3

Art.-Nr.
H80-00032

Seite/Page 44

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

FU

Art.-Nr.
FUDX0550055V

Seite/Page 57

MSD 1K

Art.-Nr.
H80-38036

Seite/Page 50

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

eVertical DVC 630/4/3

27

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 630

2000 4000 6000 10000

50 Hz

40 Hz

86

82

81

80

77

77

82

85

dB(A)

V[m3/h]

[Pa]
fa

[in.WG]
fa

0

200

400

600

800

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

4.50

0

1200

V[C.F.M.]

0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 18000

0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.503.00 V[m3/s]4.00 5.00

Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 2 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -10 -7 -3 -1 -1 -9 -16

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNS 630-4D-GS A89-63012 3~400 50 6.4 11.1 1460 - 120 83 / 81 - 7.5 IP55 01.387 113

DVNS 630-4D A89-63010 3~400 50 6.4 11.1 1460 - 120 83 / 81 - 7.5 IP55 01.387 113

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

01.387

Temperature 
sensor

TP- Delta-connection

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I10-56000

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I20-56000

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-56000

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-56000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-56018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-56003

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-56030

Seite/Page 40

GS 3

Art.-Nr.
H80-00032

Seite/Page 44

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

FU

Art.-Nr.
FUDX0550055V

Seite/Page 57

MSD 1K

Art.-Nr.
H80-38036

Seite/Page 50

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

Part 
Number Description

EA901021  IDDXF54 12.0

INVERTER DETAILS
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 630
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 2 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -10 -7 -3 -1 -1 -9 -16

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNS 630-4D-GS A89-63012 3~400 50 6.4 11.1 1460 - 120 83 / 81 - 7.5 IP55 01.387 113

DVNS 630-4D A89-63010 3~400 50 6.4 11.1 1460 - 120 83 / 81 - 7.5 IP55 01.387 113

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

01.387

Temperature 
sensor

TP- Delta-connection

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I10-56000

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I20-56000

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-56000

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-56000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-56018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-56003

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-56030

Seite/Page 40

GS 3

Art.-Nr.
H80-00032

Seite/Page 44

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

FU

Art.-Nr.
FUDX0550055V

Seite/Page 57

MSD 1K

Art.-Nr.
H80-38036

Seite/Page 50

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42
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PERFORMANCE CHART

PRODUCT & ELECTRICAL DETAILS

Fan Description Part 
Number

Temperature 
(ºC) kW Speed

(rpm)
FLC
(A)

SC
(A) Phase Voltage

Breakout  
Sound Level 
dB(A) @ 3m

Fan 
Weight

(kg)
IP class

Inlet / Outlet
eVertical DVC 710/6/3 RC710613 120 3.4 968 9.4 55.46 3 400 64 / 60 160 IP55

DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAMS

*Inverter drive supplied loose to be installed on site.
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 710
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -10 -7 -3 -1 -1 -9 -16

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNS 710-6D-GS A89-71014 3~400 50 3.4 9.4 968 - 120 85 / 81 - 5.9 IP55 01.387 160

DVNS 710-6D A89-71013 3~400 50 3.4 9.4 968 - 120 85 / 81 - 5.9 IP55 01.387 160

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

01.387

Temperatur-
fühler / 

temperature 
sensor

TP-Schaltung / 
Delta-connection

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-71000

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-71000

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-71000

Seite/Page 41

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-71000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-71050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-71018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-63003

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-71030

Seite/Page 40

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

GS 3

Art.-Nr.
H80-00032

Seite/Page 44

FU

Art.-Nr.
FUDX0550040V

Seite/Page 57

MSD 1K

Art.-Nr.
H80-38036

Seite/Page 50

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

29

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 710
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -10 -7 -3 -1 -1 -9 -16

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNS 710-6D-GS A89-71014 3~400 50 3.4 9.4 968 - 120 85 / 81 - 5.9 IP55 01.387 160

DVNS 710-6D A89-71013 3~400 50 3.4 9.4 968 - 120 85 / 81 - 5.9 IP55 01.387 160

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

01.387

Temperatur-
fühler / 

temperature 
sensor

TP-Schaltung / 
Delta-connection

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-71000

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-71000

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-71000

Seite/Page 41

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-71000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-71050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-71018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-63003

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-71030

Seite/Page 40

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

GS 3

Art.-Nr.
H80-00032

Seite/Page 44

FU

Art.-Nr.
FUDX0550040V

Seite/Page 57

MSD 1K

Art.-Nr.
H80-38036

Seite/Page 50

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

eVertical DVC 710/6/3

29

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 710
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0

[Pa]

fa
[in.WG]

fa

0

100

200

300

400

500

700

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.50

V[C.F.M.]

0 4000 8000 12000 16000

2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 14000

24000

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 6.00V[m3/s]

dB(A)

50 Hz

40 Hz
76

78

77

75

81
80

82

83

Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -10 -7 -3 -1 -1 -9 -16

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNS 710-6D-GS A89-71014 3~400 50 3.4 9.4 968 - 120 85 / 81 - 5.9 IP55 01.387 160

DVNS 710-6D A89-71013 3~400 50 3.4 9.4 968 - 120 85 / 81 - 5.9 IP55 01.387 160

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

01.387

Temperatur-
fühler / 

temperature 
sensor

TP-Schaltung / 
Delta-connection

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-71000

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I30-71000

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-71000

Seite/Page 41

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-71000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-71050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-71018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-63003

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-71030

Seite/Page 40

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

GS 3

Art.-Nr.
H80-00032

Seite/Page 44

FU

Art.-Nr.
FUDX0550040V

Seite/Page 57

MSD 1K

Art.-Nr.
H80-38036

Seite/Page 50

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

Part 
Number Description

EA901021  IDDXF54 12.0

27

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 630
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 2 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -10 -7 -3 -1 -1 -9 -16

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNS 630-4D-GS A89-63012 3~400 50 6.4 11.1 1460 - 120 83 / 81 - 7.5 IP55 01.387 113

DVNS 630-4D A89-63010 3~400 50 6.4 11.1 1460 - 120 83 / 81 - 7.5 IP55 01.387 113

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

01.387

Temperature 
sensor

TP- Delta-connection

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I10-56000

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I20-56000

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-56000

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-56000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-56018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-56003

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-56030

Seite/Page 40

GS 3

Art.-Nr.
H80-00032

Seite/Page 44

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

FU

Art.-Nr.
FUDX0550055V

Seite/Page 57

MSD 1K

Art.-Nr.
H80-38036

Seite/Page 50

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

INVERTER DETAILS
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PERFORMANCE CHART

PRODUCT & ELECTRICAL DETAILS

Fan Description Part 
Number

Temperature 
(ºC) kW Speed

(rpm)
FLC
(A)

SC
(A) Phase Voltage

Breakout  
Sound Level 
dB(A) @ 3m

Fan 
Weight

(kg)
IP class

Inlet / Outlet
eVertical DVC 800/6/3 RC800603 100 5.5 968 12 72 3 400 65 / 61 200 IP55

DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAMS

*Inverter drive supplied loose to be installed on site.

31

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 800
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -8 -7 -4 -1 -1 -8 -17

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNS 800-6D-GS A89-80002 3~400 50 5.5 12 968 - 100 86 / 82 - 6.0 IP55 01.387 200

DVNS 800-6D A89-80003 3~400 50 5.5 12 968 - 100 86 / 82 - 6.0 IP55 01.387 200

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

01.387

Temperatur-
fühler / 

temperature 
sensor

TP-Schaltung / 
Delta-connection

MSD 1K

Art.-Nr.
H80-38036

Seite/Page 50

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-80002

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I20-80001

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-80000

Seite/Page 41

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-80000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-80050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-80000

Seite/Page 36

SSD-AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-80050

Seite/Page 39

FU

Art.-Nr.
FUDX0550055V

Seite/Page 57

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

GS 3

Art.-Nr.
H80-00032

Seite/Page 44

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

31

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 800
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -8 -7 -4 -1 -1 -8 -17

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNS 800-6D-GS A89-80002 3~400 50 5.5 12 968 - 100 86 / 82 - 6.0 IP55 01.387 200

DVNS 800-6D A89-80003 3~400 50 5.5 12 968 - 100 86 / 82 - 6.0 IP55 01.387 200

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

01.387

Temperatur-
fühler / 

temperature 
sensor

TP-Schaltung / 
Delta-connection

MSD 1K

Art.-Nr.
H80-38036

Seite/Page 50

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-80002

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I20-80001

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-80000

Seite/Page 41

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-80000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-80050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-80000

Seite/Page 36

SSD-AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-80050

Seite/Page 39

FU

Art.-Nr.
FUDX0550055V

Seite/Page 57

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

GS 3

Art.-Nr.
H80-00032

Seite/Page 44

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

eVertical DVC 800/6/3

31

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 800

V[m3/h]0 4000 8000 12000 16000 20000

2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000

28000
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 4 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -8 -7 -4 -1 -1 -8 -17

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNS 800-6D-GS A89-80002 3~400 50 5.5 12 968 - 100 86 / 82 - 6.0 IP55 01.387 200

DVNS 800-6D A89-80003 3~400 50 5.5 12 968 - 100 86 / 82 - 6.0 IP55 01.387 200

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

01.387

Temperatur-
fühler / 

temperature 
sensor

TP-Schaltung / 
Delta-connection

MSD 1K

Art.-Nr.
H80-38036

Seite/Page 50

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-80002

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I20-80001

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-80000

Seite/Page 41

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-80000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-80050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-80000

Seite/Page 36

SSD-AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-80050

Seite/Page 39

FU

Art.-Nr.
FUDX0550055V

Seite/Page 57

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

GS 3

Art.-Nr.
H80-00032

Seite/Page 44

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

Part 
Number Description

EA901021  IDDXF54 12.0
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 630
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 2 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -10 -7 -3 -1 -1 -9 -16

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNS 630-4D-GS A89-63012 3~400 50 6.4 11.1 1460 - 120 83 / 81 - 7.5 IP55 01.387 113

DVNS 630-4D A89-63010 3~400 50 6.4 11.1 1460 - 120 83 / 81 - 7.5 IP55 01.387 113

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

01.387

Temperature 
sensor

TP- Delta-connection

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I10-56000

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I20-56000

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-56000

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-56000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-56018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-56003

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-56030

Seite/Page 40

GS 3

Art.-Nr.
H80-00032

Seite/Page 44

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

FU

Art.-Nr.
FUDX0550055V

Seite/Page 57

MSD 1K

Art.-Nr.
H80-38036

Seite/Page 50

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

INVERTER DETAILS
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PERFORMANCE CHART

PRODUCT & ELECTRICAL DETAILS

DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAMS

*Inverter drive supplied loose to be installed on site.

33

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 900
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 8 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -8 -5 -4 0 -3 -9 -17

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -6 -4 -6 -9 -15 -22 -26

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNS 900-6D-GS A16-90056 3~400 50 7.5 15.8 970 - 100 92 / 84 - - IP54 01.387 310

DVNS 900-6D A15-90065 3~400 50 7.5 15.8 970 - 100 92 / 84 - - IP54 01.387 310

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

01.387

Temperatur-
fühler / 

temperature 
sensor

TP-Schaltung / 
Delta-connection

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

GS 9

Art.-Nr.
H80-00038

Seite/Page 44

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-80002

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I20-80001

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-80000

Seite/Page 41

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-80000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-80050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-80000

Seite/Page 36

FU

Art.-Nr.
FUDX0200110N

Seite/Page 57

SSD-AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-80050

Seite/Page 39

MSD 1K

Art.-Nr.
H80-38036

Seite/Page 50
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 900
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 8 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -8 -5 -4 0 -3 -9 -17

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -6 -4 -6 -9 -15 -22 -26

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNS 900-6D-GS A16-90056 3~400 50 7.5 15.8 970 - 100 92 / 84 - - IP54 01.387 310

DVNS 900-6D A15-90065 3~400 50 7.5 15.8 970 - 100 92 / 84 - - IP54 01.387 310

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

01.387

Temperatur-
fühler / 

temperature 
sensor

TP-Schaltung / 
Delta-connection

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

GS 9

Art.-Nr.
H80-00038

Seite/Page 44

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-80002

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I20-80001

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-80000

Seite/Page 41

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-80000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-80050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-80000

Seite/Page 36

FU

Art.-Nr.
FUDX0200110N

Seite/Page 57

SSD-AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-80050

Seite/Page 39

MSD 1K

Art.-Nr.
H80-38036

Seite/Page 50

eVertical DVC 900/6/3
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Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 900
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve Ausnahme

exception
x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 8 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -8 -5 -4 0 -3 -9 -17

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -6 -4 -6 -9 -15 -22 -26

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNS 900-6D-GS A16-90056 3~400 50 7.5 15.8 970 - 100 92 / 84 - - IP54 01.387 310

DVNS 900-6D A15-90065 3~400 50 7.5 15.8 970 - 100 92 / 84 - - IP54 01.387 310

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

01.387

Temperatur-
fühler / 

temperature 
sensor

TP-Schaltung / 
Delta-connection

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

GS 9

Art.-Nr.
H80-00038

Seite/Page 44

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I00-80002

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I20-80001

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-80000

Seite/Page 41

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-80000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-80050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-80000

Seite/Page 36

FU

Art.-Nr.
FUDX0200110N

Seite/Page 57

SSD-AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-80050

Seite/Page 39

MSD 1K

Art.-Nr.
H80-38036

Seite/Page 50

Part 
Number Description

EA901021  IDDXF54 12.0

Fan Description Part 
Number

Temperature 
(ºC) kW Speed

(rpm)
FLC
(A)

SC
(A) Phase Voltage

Breakout  
Sound Level 
dB(A) @ 3m

Fan 
Weight

(kg)
IP class

Inlet / Outlet
eVertical DVC 900/6/3 RC900665 100 7.5 970 15.8 105 3 400 71 / 63 310 IP54

27

Dachventilator (schallgedämmt) / Roof Fan (Sound Attenuated)
Baugröße / Size: 630
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Technische Daten / Technical data:

LWA8   ist in der Luftleistungskennlinie dargestellt
LWA8  is displayed in air performance curve 

Ausnahme
exception

x)

LWA5 = LWA8 + 2 dB

Geräusche / Sound levels:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax   

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side -10 -7 -3 -1 -1 -9 -16

LWA8 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side -16 -9 -5 -5 -8 -13 -21

Maße / Dimensions:  [mm]

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Zubehör / Accessories:

Typ / Type Art.-Nr.
U 

[V]
f 

[Hz]
P 

[kW]
IN 

[A]
n 

[min-1]
C 

[ F]
tR

[°C]
Geräusch*

sound  [dB(A)]
 I

[%]
Ia/In      [kg]

DVNS 630-4D-GS A89-63012 3~400 50 6.4 11.1 1460 - 120 83 / 81 - 7.5 IP55 01.387 113

DVNS 630-4D A89-63010 3~400 50 6.4 11.1 1460 - 120 83 / 81 - 7.5 IP55 01.387 113

x) Motorkühltemperatur > 65°C / Motor cooling temperature > 65°C

*) relativer Gesamtsummenpegel: Ansaugseite LWA5 / Ausblasseite LWA8 bei V=0,5 x Vmax

 *) relative total sound level: inlet side LWA5 / Outlet side LWA8 at V=0,5 x Vmax

01.387

Temperature 
sensor

TP- Delta-connection

ASF

Art.-Nr.
I10-56000

Seite/Page 42

ASS

Art.-Nr.
I20-56000

Seite/Page 42

VS 4)

Art.-Nr.
A60-56000

Seite/Page 41

KR

Art.-Nr.
A71-56000

Seite/Page 36

FS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56000

Seite/Page 37

SDS

Art.-Nr.
A80-56050

Seite/Page 38

SD

Art.-Nr.
A40-56018

Seite/Page 36

BG

Art.-Nr.
P21-56003

Seite/Page 41

AP

Art.-Nr.
A40-56030

Seite/Page 40

GS 3

Art.-Nr.
H80-00032

Seite/Page 44

• montagefreundlich
• stabiles wetterfestes Gehäuse
• Motor außerhalb des Luftstroms für 
   höhere Fördertemperaturen
• schallgedämmte Ausführung
• Geräteausschalter montiert (Typ GS)

• easy to install
• weatherproof housing 
• motor outside of the air stream 
   for higher temperatures
• sound attenuated version
• on/off-switch mounted (Type GS)

FU

Art.-Nr.
FUDX0550055V

Seite/Page 57

MSD 1K

Art.-Nr.
H80-38036

Seite/Page 50

4) Verschlußklappe selbsttätig - Verschlußklappe motorbetrieben siehe Seite 42
4) Automatic shutter - Motor-driven shutter please see page 42

INVERTER DETAILS
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ACCESSORIES DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS

SWING-OUT FRAME

Size Part  
Number

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

C
(mm)

D
(mm)

E
(mm)

Weight
(kg)

355/400 KR035500 555 450 410 M10 M8 8.0

450/500 KR045000 625 535 485 M10 M8 11.5

560/630 KR056000 895 750 690 M10 M8 27.5

BASE FOR SLOPING ROOF (5-45°)

A x
 a

B

22.5

BC

4x
 E

4x D

A

h1
h2

G

H

B

C

A x
 a

J

H

B

C

Fixing Closed  
Ventilator

Mounting  
Hinged Frame

Size Part  
Number

A
(mm)

a
(mm)

B
(mm)

C
(mm)

H
(mm)

J
(mm)

Weight
(kg)

355/400 FS035550 X 817 555 450 300 X 6.5-8.5

450/500 FS045050 X 877 625 535 300 X 7.0-10.0

560/630 FS056050 X 1200 895 750 300 X 10.0-13.0

700 FS071050 X 1300 985 840 300 X 12.0-15.0

800/900 FS080050 X 1490 1205 1050 300 X 15.0-18.0

A x
 a

B

22.5

BC

4x
 E

4x D

A

h1
h2

G

H

B

C

A x
 a

J

H
B

C

Fixing Closed  
Ventilator

Mounting  
Hinged Frame



17

SOUND ATTENUATOR FOR FLAT ROOF

A x
 a

B

22.5

BC

4x
 E

4x D

A

h1
h2

G

H
B

C

A x
 a

J

H

B

C

Fixing Closed  
Ventilator

Mounting  
Hinged Frame

SOUND ATTENUATOR FOR SLOPING ROOF (5-45°)

Size Part  
Number

A
(mm)

a
(mm)

B
(mm)

C
(mm)

H
(mm)

G
(mm)

h1
(mm)

h2
(mm)

Weight
(kg)

355/400 SD035550 X 874 555 450 900 X 250 200 33-36

450/500 SD045050 X 900 625 535 900 X 270 250 37-40

560/630 SD056050 X 1200 895 750 1070 X 320 320 52-56

710 SD071050 X 1300 985 840 1160 X 300 360 72-77

800/900 SD080050 X 1740 1205 1050 1230 X 405 125 180-195

Size Part  
Number

A
(mm)

B
(mm)

C
(mm)

H
(mm)

Mx
(mm)

t1
(mm)

h1
(mm)

h2
(mm)

Weight
(kg)

355/400 SD035521 874 555 450 900 M10 2 250 200 24

450/500 SD045021 900 625 535 900 M10 2 270 250 26

560/630 SD056021 1200 895 750 1070 M10 2 320 320 39

700 SD071018 1300 985 840 1160 M10 2 300 360 46

800/900 SD080000 1740 1205 1050 1230 M12 4 405 125 154
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NOTES





» To learn more about our offering 
and get in contact with your sales 
representative please visit 

www.flaktgroup.com

WWW.FLAKTGROUP.COM ROOF UNITS  |  20200129
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FläktGroup is the European market leader for smart and energy efficient 
Indoor Air and Critical Air solutions to support every application area.  
We offer our customers innovative technologies, high quality and 
outstanding performance supported by more than a century of 
accumulated industry experience. The widest product range in the market, 
and strong market presence in 65 countries worldwide, guarantee that we 
are always by your side, ready to deliver Excellence in Solutions.

PRODUCT FUNCTIONS BY FLÄKTGROUP
Air Treatment  |  Air Movement  |  Air Diffusion
Air Distribution  |  Air Filtration  |  Air Management & ATD’s
Air Conditioning & Heating  |  Controls  |  Service

Fläkt Woods Limited  |  Axial Way, Colchester, Essex, CO4 5ZD 
AIR MOVEMENT - FANS CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

email: woodsuk@flaktgroup.com 
website: www.flaktgroup.com/uk/woods/ 
twitter: @Woods_Fans_UK  
LinkedIn: @woods-distribution

For Sales Call: 01206 222 456 

for further information or use the contact details below  
for more information


